The following employee member of the Supervisory Board has been elected by the relevant employee representative bodies on the basis of the Co-Determination Agreement:



Stefan Kaindl Munich, Germany

Head of Department at Munich Reinsurance Company

Member of the Supervisory Board of Munich Reinsurance Company since 30 April 2019

Personal data

Date of birth: 21 March 1969

Place of birth: Pfaffenhofen an der Ilm, Germany

Nationality: German

Education

2002 to 2005	Chartered Financial Analyst
2002 to 2003	Financial Risk Manager

1998 to 2002 Actuary (Deutsche Aktuarvereinigung e. V.)

1994 to 1997 Student teacher and permanent teacher at academic

secondary schools

1988 to 1994 Studied mathematics and economics at Friedrich-

Alexander-Universität Erlangen-Nürnberg (FAU),

Germany

Professional career

since 2010	Head of Department Credit Risk & Portfolio
	Management in the Financial Risks Divisional Unit
00474 0040	

2017 to 2018 Managing Director of Social Impact Partners (Munich Re

joint venture start-up)

2006 to 2010 Head of Department Capital Management in the Group

Controlling Central Division

2003 Joined Munich Reinsurance Company as a consultant

responsible for value-based management in the

Controlling Central Division

2000 to 2002 Management consultant for financial and performance

management, Andersen Consulting (now Accenture),

Munich, Germany

1997 to 1999 Auditing assistant in the insurance industry, KPMG

Deutsche Treuhand-Gesellschaft, Munich, Germany

Memberships on supervisory boards of other German companies and memberships of comparable bodies of German and foreign business enterprises

→ https://www.munichre.com/en/company/about-munich-re/supervisory-board/seats.html